

## Order No. 92/2023 of the Rector of the University of Rzeszów of July 25, 2023

## on: the introduction of the Regulations of publishing activities of the University of Rzeszów

Pursuant to §70 sec. 9 of the Statute of the University of Rzeszów (consolidated text – Resolution no 222/03/2023 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of March 30, 2023), I order the following:

§1

The Rules of publishing activities of the University of Rzeszów, constituting an appendix to this Ordinance, are introduced as binding.

§ 2 The order comes into force on the day of signing.

§3

The existing Regulations of the publishing activities of the University of Rzeszów introduced by the Rector's Order No. 10/2020 of January 29, 2020 and all internal acts regulating publishing and printing works are hereby repealed.

Rector of the University of Rzeszów

Professor Sylwester Czopek, PhD

University of Rzeszów, al. Rejtana 16c, 35-959 Rzeszów (17) 872 1010, fax: (17) 872 1265 rektorur@ur.edu.pl